
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE & VOCATIONAL TRAINING

KATOMA - BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL
MTIHANI WA UPIMAMAJI NAMBA 5 KWA DARASA LA SABA MWEZI JULAI 2025 RESULTS - 2025-2026

S/N Name Gender ENGL HESAB KISW M-JAMII SAYANS U-MAADILI Total AVG GPA Ward POS School POS

1 ANASTAZIA N. LUTOGISHA ME 38 - B 49 - A 46 - A 36 - B 47 - A 35 - B 251 42 1.50 1 1

2 INOCENT J. INOCENT ME 38 - B 36 - B 42 - A 35 - B 40 - B 39 - B 230 38 1.80 5 2

3 MARIAMU M. PUNDUGU KE 40 - B 26 - C 43 - A 33 - B 45 - A 42 - A 229 38 1.70 8 3

4 JOHN L. BUSUMBABUTEMI ME 34 - B 32 - B 45 - A 38 - B 44 - A 36 - B 229 38 1.70 8 3

5 SIMON M. JOSEPH ME 37 - B 27 - C 43 - A 34 - B 46 - A 41 - A 228 38 1.70 10 5

6 TITO S. SAMSON ME 38 - B 32 - B 40 - B 34 - B 47 - A 36 - B 227 38 1.80 11 6

7 ELIZABETH K. JOHN KE 36 - B 25 - C 43 - A 32 - B 45 - A 42 - A 223 37 1.70 18 7

8 DEOGRATIAS M. NJIGA ME 34 - B 24 - C 45 - A 36 - B 46 - A 37 - B 222 37 1.80 20 8

9 SHIJA N. LUTOGISHA ME 39 - B 20 - D 44 - A 34 - B 44 - A 41 - A 222 37 1.80 20 8

10 DENIS A. JACOB ME 39 - B 16 - D 41 - A 32 - B 48 - A 40 - B 216 36 2.00 41 10

11 BARAKA J. JOSEPHAT ME 38 - B 20 - D 42 - A 33 - B 47 - A 36 - B 216 36 2.00 41 10

12 MARCO D. PASCHAL ME 36 - B 13 - D 41 - A 34 - B 45 - A 42 - A 211 35 1.80 52 12

13 JOVITHA A. MAKARANGA KE 37 - B 22 - C 41 - A 36 - B 43 - A 29 - C 208 35 2.00 58 13

14 ZACHARIA D. LUCAS ME 35 - B 18 - D 43 - A 35 - B 45 - A 32 - B 208 35 2.00 58 13

15 LETICIA T. MADENI KE 36 - B 27 - C 43 - A 29 - C 40 - B 31 - B 206 34 2.20 63 15

16 JOHN S. CHARLES ME 36 - B 23 - C 39 - B 34 - B 43 - A 30 - C 205 34 2.20 66 16

17 SALOME N. RENATUS KE 29 - C 28 - C 41 - A 29 - C 47 - A 30 - C 204 34 2.30 69 17

18 ANETH J. SHIJA KE 31 - B 16 - D 43 - A 33 - B 41 - A 38 - B 202 34 2.00 74 18

19 JOYCE G. KASOMELO KE 34 - B 15 - D 45 - A 33 - B 39 - B 31 - B 197 33 2.20 86 19

20 JULIANA S. MINOGANDAMA KE 31 - B 13 - D 43 - A 31 - B 43 - A 35 - B 196 33 2.00 87 20

21 EZEKIEL N. KEJA ME 35 - B 19 - D 33 - B 34 - B 44 - A 30 - C 195 32 2.30 89 21

22 VICTOR A. MASOGO ME 34 - B 21 - C 37 - B 32 - B 45 - A 23 - C 192 32 2.20 91 22

23 LUCAS S. LUCAS ME 28 - C 15 - D 41 - A 32 - B 44 - A 31 - B 191 32 2.20 94 23

24 AMEDEUS G. AMEDE ME 33 - B 14 - D 40 - B 34 - B 49 - A 19 - D 189 32 2.50 102 24

25 TABIZA M. METHORD KE 36 - B 14 - D 42 - A 34 - B 42 - A 21 - C 189 32 2.20 102 24
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26 ALBERT V. LUCAS ME 29 - C 15 - D 38 - B 37 - B 39 - B 28 - C 186 31 2.70 110 26

27 PAULINA D. MGANGA KE 22 - C 18 - D 40 - B 39 - B 41 - A 21 - C 181 30 2.50 121 27

28 NEEMA S. NDUTA KE 32 - B 16 - D 40 - B 31 - B 39 - B 22 - C 180 30 2.50 125 28

29 JULIANA J. KASONOKU KE 30 - C 16 - D 35 - B 32 - B 47 - A 19 - D 179 30 2.70 129 29

30 ANETH M. BUKINDU KE 28 - C 16 - D 39 - B 25 - C 39 - B 31 - B 178 30 2.70 137 30

31 EFRAZIA T. ZEPHANIA KE 30 - C 11 - D 39 - B 28 - C 30 - C 31 - B 169 28 2.80 170 31

32 EDINA M. KASSIM KE 22 - C 13 - D 37 - B 31 - B 36 - B 28 - C 167 28 2.70 177 32

33 SAPHINESS M. JOHN KE 26 - C 14 - D 29 - C 22 - C 38 - B 20 - D 149 25 3.20 254 33

34 OLIVIA J. JOSEPHAT KE 24 - C 12 - D 34 - B 23 - C 32 - B 16 - D 141 24 3.00 293 34

35 WILLIAM M. JULIUS ME 20 - D 14 - D 25 - C 17 - D 43 - A 17 - D 136 23 3.30 316 35

36 AGRAY M. MPULA ME 27 - C 9 - E 21 - C 16 - D 29 - C 21 - C 123 20 3.50 356 36

37 GHATI S. GHATI ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

SUBJECT PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

SUBJECT REGISTERED SAT PASSED FAILED PASS % AVG GRADE POS

SAYANSI 37 36 36 0 100.0% 42.3 A 3

KISWAHILI 37 36 36 0 100.0% 39.5 B 9

ENGLISH 37 36 35 1 97.2% 32.6 B 13

M/JAMII 37 36 34 2 94.4% 31.6 B 20

U/MAADILI 37 36 31 5 86.1% 30.6 B 48

HISABATI 37 36 13 23 36.1% 20.0 D 63

TOTAL 222 216 185 31 85.6% - - -

GRADE DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

SEX A B C TOTAL

MALE 1 16 2 19

FEMALE 0 9 8 17

TOTAL 1 25 10 36
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